11/15/2017 504644871

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4691591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUKI SUZUKI	11/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATELIER OPA CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-14-14 TOUNKYO, BLDG 4, UCHIKANDA,
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-KU,
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	101-0047

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29625305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-0192

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-701-6349

Email: usmail@keisenassociates.com

Correspondent Name: KONOMI TAKESHITA

Address Line 1: 8 PENN CENTER, SUITE 1300 Address Line 2: 1628 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD.

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y17DS003-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KONOMI TAKESHITA	
SIGNATURE:	/Konomi Takeshita/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignmentY17DS003US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044140 FRAME: 0151 504644871

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence as stated below above my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

SAKURA FINGER RING

sell and assign to

(check one)

RECORDED: 11/15/2017

ATELIER OPA Co., Ltd., a Japanese company, having an address at 1-14-14 Tounkyo, Bldg 4, Uchikanda, Chiyoda ku, Tokyo, 101-0047 Japan,

their successors, and assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said United States patent application:

[X] EUIPO Design Application No. 003992296-0001 filed May 9, 2017;

[] executed concurrently herewith:

l executed on

US Application No. 28/026	9,505 med November 8, 2017,
including all divisions, reissues, continuations, arising under or pursuant to any and all intern protection of industrial property, including right applications; and I authorize and request any o patent on said invention or resulting therefrom without further consideration, but at the expent Assignee or its representatives all facts known legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, executapplications, make all rightful oaths and declar	to me respecting said invention and testify in any
[1st Inventor] Address: e/o ATELIER OPA Co., Ltd., 1-14-147 101-0047 Japan	Tounkyo, Bldg 4, Uchikanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
Country of Citizenship: Japan	
Date November 7, 2017	一般 术有紀
	Yuki SUZUKI
Witness: <u>協大敏光</u>	Date: November 7. 2017
Name: Tosbibika Suzuki	

PATENT REEL: 044140 FRAME: 0152